RHETORC

ORGSR RN EFERRSEARD SIS Tl (O8N
ANTHONY C WINKLER  JO RAY McCUEN




FOURTH EDITI

ANTHONY C. WINKLER

JO RAY McCUEN

Glendale College

HARCOURT BRACE JOVANOVICH, PUBLISHERS

San Diego New York Chicago Washington, D.C. Atlanta
London Sydney Toronto



Copyright © 1984, 1981, 1978, 1974 by Harcourt Brace Jovanovich, Inc.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in
any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopy, recording,
or any information storage and retrieval system, without permission in writing from
the publisher.

Requests for permission to make copies of any part of the work should be mailed to:
Permissions, Harcourt Brace Jovanovich, Publishers, Orlando, FL 32887,

ISBN: 0-15-577079-9
Library of Congress Catalog Card Number: 83-81889
Printed in the United States of America

Copyrights and Acknowledgments appear on page 448, which constitutes a
continuation of the copyright page.



Preface

The title of this book, Rhetoric Made Plain, describes its authors’ aim—to
present the principles of rhetoric as concretely as possible, to illustrate
every idea with practical examples, and to practice the art of clear writing
which the book attempts to teach.

The organization of its chapters is simple: each is based on a question
student writers should ask themselves during the prewriting and writing
process. Each chapter then focuses on answering the question through
explanation, example, and exercises. We prescribe both a step-by-step
prewriting method—finding a voice, formulating a thesis, and organizing
and outlining the topic; and a writing method—getting from outline to
paragraphs, finding the right word, and revising the final essay.

This Fourth Edition, above all else, tries to come to grips with the realities
of writing. Every English teacher knows that many principles of composi-
tion are more honored in the breach than the observance by professional
writers. Nor has this fact escaped the notice of students, who often ask why.
In this edition of Rhetoric Made Plain we close the gap between principles
and practice in a novel way: to each of the chapters in Parts 1 and 2 we have
added a subsection titled “Applications.” Here we examine the difference
between classroom principles and real-world practice. For example, the
Application at the end of Chapter 3 deals with the explicit thesis, which
student writers are forced to use, and the implicit thesis, which professional
writers often use. We explain the difference between the two and offer a
justification of the classroom practice. Other Application topies include
“Role-playing on Paper,” “Rhetorical Patterns and the Essay Exam,” and
“Form and Function in the Paragraph.”

Even without this new section, the Fourth Edition of Rhetoric Made Plain
would still be a substantial revision. We have completely rewritten two
chapters—Chapter 1, “What Is Rhetoric?,” and Chapter 2, “What Should I
Sound Like?”—to make them more practical and useful. To Chapter 5,
“How Do I Get from Outline to Paragraph?,” we have added a full discussion
of beginning and concluding paragraphs. We have also substantially revised
Chapter 7, “What Is the Right Word?,” and Chapter 11, “Writing about
Literature.”

Chapter 10, “The Research Paper,” has been rewritten to conform with the
latest documentation style—parenthetical references—of the Modern Lan-
guage Association. This style has been voted on, accepted, and is ecurrently
in use in PMLA, but as of this writing has not yet been promulgated in the

v



vi PREFACE

MLA Handbook. Thus, three alternative styles of documentation are dis-
cussed: footnotes, endnotes, and the new parenthetical style now favored by
MLA. Chapter 10 also includes a new research paper on an appealing
topic—Agatha Christie’s hero, Hercule Poirot.

Finally, the grammatical explanations in the Handbook have been expanded
and many new examples added. In so doing, we have had the advantage
of valued criticism from many of our colleagues. Especially helpful to us
were reviews by Professors Maril.yn Beaney, Leigh Holmes, Bette B.
Lansdown, and S. A. Newell, all of Cameron University, Oklahoma, to
whom we offer our thanks.

Anthony C. Winkler
Jo Ray McCuen



PART
ONE

Contents

Preface

Prewriting

What is rhetoric?

Definitions of rhetoric

Audience and purpose
Writing as a process

Application: The “Fog Index'’ of clarity

Exercises

What should I sound like?
Aim for an oral writing style

Say what you really mean

Avoid “collegese’’

Use familiar words

Application: Role-playing on paper

Exercises

What is a thesis?
Choosing the thesis
Key words in the thesis
Characteristics of a good thesis
The thesis predicts
The thesis controls
The thesis obligates
The statement of purpose
Eight errors to avoid when composing a thesis

Application: Explicit versus implicit thesis

Exercises

vii

No ~ W

O

10

15
17
18
19
19

20

22

25
26
28
29
29
30
31
32
33

34
37



viii CONTENTS
4 How doIorganize? 39
The outline 40
Rules for outlining 41
Creating the outline 41
Organizing the short essay 42
Outlining by paragraphs 42
Outlining by key words 43
Organizing the long essay 44
Outlining by topic or by sentence 46
From outline to essay 48
Application; Qutlining versus not outlining 49
Exercises 51

PART

TWO Writing 55
5 How do I get from outline to paragraph? 57
Uses of the paragraph 58
Parts of the paragraph 60
The topic sentence 60
Supporting details 64
Levels of generality 65
Characteristics of the well-designed paragraph 66
Unity 66
Coherence 67
Completeness 69
Transitions between paragraphs 71
Special kinds of paragraphs 74
Introductory paragraphs 74
Concluding paragraphs 77
Application: Form and function in the paragraph 81
Exercises 82
6 What is the best way of following through? 87
Narration 89
Description 90
Example 92



CONTENTS

Definition 95
Comparison and contrast 97
Causal analysis 104
Classification 108
Combining paragraphs into an essay 110
Application: Rhetorical patterns and the essay exam 113
Exercises 115
What is the right word? 121
Words are symbols 122
Words have contexts 125
Words have denotations and connotations 126
Slang 130
Application: Use, don’t abuse, words 132
Use short words over long ones 132
Use the correct word 133
Use concrete words 134
Use appropriate words 134
Use words that sound right 135
Use figures of speech 136
Exercises 137
Why doesn’t it make sense? 141
The process of reasoning: deduction/induction 143
Breakdowns in the process of reasoning 148
Faulty relationship 148
Poor wording 150
Failure of an argument to focus 151
Evidence in reasoning 152
Facts 153
Experience 154
Witnesses 155
Authority 156
Breakdowns of evidence 157
Congested and unnecessary evidence 157

Uninterpreted evidence 159



X

CONTENTS

PART
THREE

10

Dogmatic generalizing from evidence
Vague evidence
Distorted evidence

The use of evidence

Persuasive arguments

Application: Cause versus correlation

Exercises

How do I edit?

Make your title descriptive

Begin with a simple sentence
Prune deadwood

Do not overexplain

Be specific

Avoid trite expressions

Use the active voice

Make your statements positive
Keep to one tense

Place key words at the beginning or end of a sentence
Prune multiple of's

Break up noun clusters

Use exclamation marks sparingly
Vary your sentences

Keep your point of view consistent
Use standard words

End with impact

Application: Editing an actual essay

Special Assignments

The research paper

What the research paper is and what it is not
The seven common errors of the research paper
Kinds of research papers

159
160
160
162
163

166

167

173
174
174
175
178
179
180
180
181
181
182
182
182
183
184
184
185
185

186

191

193
194
195
195



CONTENTS xi

Step 1: Choosing a restricted topic 196
Choose an appropriate topic 197

Step 2: Discovering the library 198
Step 3: Building a working bibliography 204
Step 4: Reading 206
Scanning 206

Careful reading 206

Step 5: Taking notes 206
Direct quotations 208
Paraphrase 210
Summary 212
Personal comments 214
Plagiarism 215

Step 6: Choosing the thesis and shaping the outline 216
Step 7: Writing the rough draft 218

Three styles of documentation: Footnotes, endnotes, and

parenthetical references 219
Endnote forms for books 223
Endnote forms for periodicals 227
Endnote forms for newspapers 229
Endnote forms for special items 229
Subsequent references 231
Content notes 232
Step 8: Preparing the final bibliography 233
Bibliography form for books 233
Bibliography form for periodicals 237
Bibliography form for newspapers 239
Bibliography form for special items 240
Abbreviations 242

Step 9: Writing the final copy 243
The outline 243

The body of the paper 243
The bibliography 244
Checklist 244
Sample paper 245
Select list of reference works 273
General reference works 273
Subjectfields 276

Exercises

286



xii CONTENTS

11 Writing about literature 289
The SQIF format for writing about literature 290
What to say about fiction 292

Point of view 292
Plot and theme 295
Tone 296
Mood 299
Character 300
What to say about drama 303
Point of view 303
Plot and theme 304
Tone 305
Mood 306
Character 307
What to say about poetry 308
Paint of view 308
Plot and theme 309
Tone 312
Mood 314
Character 316
Sample student paper about literature 320

12 Writing reports 323
Determining the purpose of your report 325
The evaluative report 326
The problem-solving report 328
The analytical report 332
The descriptive report 335
The abstract 337

PART
FOUR Handbook 339
Basic grammar 341
1. Parts of speech 342
1a. Verbs 343
1b. Nouns 346

1c. Pronouns 347



CONTENTS xiii
1d. Adjectives 348
Te. Adverbs 349
1f. Prepositions 350
1g. Conjunctions 351
1h. Interjections 353
Exercises 353
2. Sentences 355
2a. Subjects and predicates 355
2bh. Complements 356
2c. Phrases 357
2d. Clauses 361
2e. Kinds of sentences 363
Exercises 364
3. Sentence fragments 368
4. Comma splices 369
4a. Correcting comma splices 369
5. Run-on sentences 370
5a. Correcting run-on sentences 370
Exercises 371
6. Agreement 373
6a. Subject-verb agreement 373
6b. Pronoun-antecedent agreement 376
Exercises 377
7. Pronoun case 378
7a. Using the subjective case 379
7b. Using the objective case 380
7c. Using the possessive case 382
Exercises 382
8. Adjectives and adverbs 383
8a. Adjectives and adverbs after sense verbs 383
8b. Don’t confuse adjectives and adverbs 384
8c. Comparative and superlative forms 384
8d. Don't convert nouns to adjectives 384
Exercises 384
Punctuation 387
9. The comma 388

9a. Commas before coordinating conjunctions 388



xiv

CONTENTS

9b. After introductory elements
9c. Series
9d. Nonrestrictive clauses or phrases
9e. Apposition
9f. Parenthetical expressions
9g. Miscellaneous elements

10. The semicolon

11. The colon

12. Thedash

13. The period

14. The question mark

15. The exclamation point

16. Quotation marks

17. The apostrophe

18. The hyphen

19. Parentheses

20. Brackets

Punctuation exercises

Mechanics
21. Capitalization
21a. Firstwords
21b, Proper nouns
21c. Names
21d. Other capitalization rules
Exercises
22. ltalics
Exercises
23. Numbers
Exercises
24, Abbreviations
Exercises

Effective sentences

25. Subordination
Exercises

26. Dangling modifiers
Exercises

38¢
389
390
391
391
392
394
394
396
396
398
398
399
401
402
403
404
405

409
410
410
411
411
411
415
415
417
419
421
421
423

425
426
429
431
432



CONTENTS

XV

27. Misplaced parts
Exercises
28. Parallelism
28a. Basic rules
Exercises
29. lllogical constructions
29a. lllogical comparisons
29b. Mixed constructions
Exercises
30. Shifts
30a. Tense
30b. Mood
30c. Person
30d. Voice
30e. Discourse
Exercises
31. Pronoun reference
Exercises

Index

433
434
435
436
437
437
438
439
439
440
440
441
443
443
444
445
445
447

449



Part

ONE

Prewriting






What is rhetoric?

Definitions of rhetoric
Audience and purpose
Writing as a process

Application; The “Fog Index’’ of
clarity

Exercises



