RHE P RINN

FOURTH EDITION

ANTHONY C. WINKLER • JO RAY McCUEN



ANTHONY C. WINKLER

JO RAY McCUEN

Glendale College

HARCOURT BRACE JOVANOVICH, PUBLISHERS

Copyright © 1984, 1981, 1978, 1974 by Harcourt Brace Jovanovich, Inc.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopy, recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without permission in writing from the publisher.

Requests for permission to make copies of any part of the work should be mailed to: Permissions, Harcourt Brace Jovanovich, Publishers, Orlando, FL 32887.

ISBN: 0-15-577079-9

Library of Congress Catalog Card Number: 83-81889

Printed in the United States of America

Copyrights and Acknowledgments appear on page 448, which constitutes a continuation of the copyright page.

Preface

The title of this book, *Rhetoric Made Plain*, describes its authors' aim—to present the principles of rhetoric as concretely as possible, to illustrate every idea with practical examples, and to practice the art of clear writing which the book attempts to teach.

The organization of its chapters is simple: each is based on a question student writers should ask themselves during the prewriting and writing process. Each chapter then focuses on answering the question through explanation, example, and exercises. We prescribe both a step-by-step prewriting method—finding a voice, formulating a thesis, and organizing and outlining the topic; and a writing method—getting from outline to paragraphs, finding the right word, and revising the final essay.

This Fourth Edition, above all else, tries to come to grips with the *realities* of writing. Every English teacher knows that many principles of composition are more honored in the breach than the observance by professional writers. Nor has this fact escaped the notice of students, who often ask why. In this edition of *Rhetoric Made Plain* we close the gap between principles and practice in a novel way: to each of the chapters in Parts 1 and 2 we have added a subsection titled "Applications." Here we examine the difference between classroom principles and real-world practice. For example, the Application at the end of Chapter 3 deals with the explicit thesis, which student writers are forced to use, and the implicit thesis, which professional writers often use. We explain the difference between the two and offer a justification of the classroom practice. Other Application topics include "Role-playing on Paper," "Rhetorical Patterns and the Essay Exam," and "Form and Function in the Paragraph."

Even without this new section, the Fourth Edition of *Rhetoric Made Plain* would still be a substantial revision. We have completely rewritten two chapters—Chapter 1, "What Is Rhetoric?," and Chapter 2, "What Should I Sound Like?"—to make them more practical and useful. To Chapter 5, "How Do I Get from Outline to Paragraph?," we have added a full discussion of beginning and concluding paragraphs. We have also substantially revised Chapter 7, "What Is the Right Word?," and Chapter 11, "Writing about Literature."

Chapter 10, "The Research Paper," has been rewritten to conform with the latest documentation style—parenthetical references—of the Modern Language Association. This style has been voted on, accepted, and is currently in use in *PMLA*, but as of this writing has not yet been promulgated in the

MLA Handbook. Thus, three alternative styles of documentation are discussed: footnotes, endnotes, and the new parenthetical style now favored by MLA. Chapter 10 also includes a new research paper on an appealing topic—Agatha Christie's hero, Hercule Poirot.

Finally, the grammatical explanations in the Handbook have been expanded and many new examples added. In so doing, we have had the advantage of valued criticism from many of our colleagues. Especially helpful to us were reviews by Professors MariLyn Beaney, Leigh Holmes, Bette B. Lansdown, and S. A. Newell, all of Cameron University, Oklahoma, to whom we offer our thanks.

Anthony C. Winkler Jo Ray McCuen

Contents

	Preface	v
PART ONE	Prewriting	1
1	What is rhetoric?	3
	Definitions of rhetoric	4
	Audience and purpose	6
	Writing as a process	7
	Application: The "Fog Index" of clarity	9
	Exercises	10
2	What should I sound like?	15
	Aim for an oral writing style	17
	Say what you really mean	18
	Avoid "collegese"	19
	Use familiar words	19
	Application: Role-playing on paper	20
	Exercises	22
3	What is a thesis?	25
	Choosing the thesis	26
	Key words in the thesis	28
	Characteristics of a good thesis	29
	The thesis predicts	29
	The thesis controls	30
	The thesis obligates	31
	The statement of purpose	32
	Eight errors to avoid when composing a thesis	33
	Application: Explicit versus implicit thesis	34
	Exercises	37

4	How do I organize?	39
	The outline	40
	Rules for outlining	41
	Creating the outline	41
	Organizing the short essay	42
	Outlining by paragraphs	42
	Outlining by key words	43
	Organizing the long essay	44
	Outlining by topic or by sentence	46
	From outline to essay	48
	Application: Outlining versus not outlining	49
	Exercises	51
PART		
TWO	Writing	55
5	How do I get from outline to paragraph?	57
	Uses of the paragraph	58
	Parts of the paragraph	60
	The topic sentence	60
	Supporting details	64
	Levels of generality	65
	Characteristics of the well-designed paragraph	66
	Unity	66
	Coherence	67
	Completeness	69
	Transitions between paragraphs	71
	Special kinds of paragraphs	74
	Introductory paragraphs	74
	Concluding paragraphs	<i>77</i>
	Application: Form and function in the paragraph	81
	Exercises	82
6	What is the best way of following through?	87
	Narration	89
	Description	90
	Example	92

	Definition	95
	Comparison and contrast	97
	Causal analysis	104
	Classification	108
	Combining paragraphs into an essay	110
	Application: Rhetorical patterns and the essay exam	113
	Exercises	115
7	What is the right word?	121
	Words are symbols	122
	Words have contexts	125
	Words have denotations and connotations	126
	Slang	130
	Application: Use, don't abuse, words	132
	Use short words over long ones	132
	Use the correct word	133
	Use concrete words	134
	Use appropriate words	134
	Use words that sound right	135
	Use figures of speech	136
	Exercises	137
8	Why doesn't it make sense?	141
	The process of reasoning: deduction/induction	143
	Breakdowns in the process of reasoning	148
	Faulty relationship	148
	Poor wording	150
	Failure of an argument to focus	151
	Evidence in reasoning	152
	Facts	153
	Experience	154
	Witnesses	155
	Authority	156
	Breakdowns of evidence	15 <i>7</i>
	Congested and unnecessary evidence	15 <i>7</i>
	Uninterpreted evidence	159

	Dogmatic generalizing from evidence	159
	Vague evidence	160
	Distorted evidence	160
	The use of evidence	162
	Persuasive arguments	163
	Application: Cause versus correlation	166
	Exercises	167
9	How do I edit?	173
	Make your title descriptive	174
	Begin with a simple sentence	174
	Prune deadwood	175
	Do not overexplain	178
	Be specific	179
	Avoid trite expressions	180
	Use the active voice	180
	Make your statements positive	181
	Keep to one tense	181
	Place key words at the beginning or end of a sentence	182
	Prune multiple of's	182
	Break up noun clusters	182
	Use exclamation marks sparingly	183
	Vary your sentences	184
	Keep your point of view consistent	184
	Use standard words	185
	End with impact	185
	Application: Editing an actual essay	186
PART THREE	Special Assignments	191
10	The research paper	193
	What the research paper is and what it is not	194
	The seven common errors of the research paper	195
	Kinds of research papers	195

Step 1:	Choosing a restricted topic	196
	Choose an appropriate topic	197
Step 2:	Discovering the library	198
Step 3:	Building a working bibliography	204
Step 4:	Reading	206
	Scanning	206
	Careful reading	206
Step 5:	Taking notes	206
	Direct quotations	208
	Paraphrase	210
	Summary	212
	Personal comments	214
	Plagiarism	215
Step 6:	Choosing the thesis and shaping the outline	216
Step 7:	Writing the rough draft	218
Three s	tyles of documentation: Footnotes, endnotes, and	
	enthetical references	219
Endn	ote forms for books	223
Endn	ote forms for periodicals	227
Endnote forms for newspapers		
Endn	ote forms for special items	229
Subs	equent references	231
Cont	ent notes	232
Step 8:	Preparing the final bibliography	233
	Bibliography form for books	233
	Bibliography form for periodicals	237
	Bibliography form for newspapers	239
	Bibliography form for special items	240
	Abbreviations	242
Step 9:	Writing the final copy	243
•	The outline	243
	The body of the paper	243
	The bibliography	244
Checklist		244
Sample paper		245
Select list of reference works		273
Gene	eral reference works	273
Subi	ect fields	276
Exercise		286

11	Writing about literature	289
	The SQIF format for writing about literature	290
	What to say about fiction	292
	Point of view	292
	Plot and theme	295
	Tone	296
	Mood	299
	Character	300
	What to say about drama	303
	Point of view	303
	Plot and theme	304
	Tone	305
	Mood	306
	Character	307
	What to say about poetry	308
	Point of view	308
	Plot and theme	309
	Tone	312
	Mood	314
	Character	316
	Sample student paper about literature	320
12	Writing reports	323
	Determining the purpose of your report	325
	The evaluative report	326
	The problem-solving report	328
	The analytical report	332
	The descriptive report	335
	The abstract	337
PART FOUR	Handbook	339
	Basic grammar	341
	1. Parts of speech	342
	1a. Verbs	343
	1b. Nouns	346
	1c. Pronouns	347

1d.	Adjectives	348
1e.	Adverbs	349
1f.	Prepositions	350
1g.	Conjunctions	351
1h.	Interjections	353
Exercise	es	353
2. Sente	nces	355
2a.	Subjects and predicates	355
2b.	Complements	356
2c.	Phrases	357
2d.	Clauses	361
2e.	Kinds of sentences	363
Exercise	es	364
Sente	nce fragments	368
4. Comr	na splices	369
4a.	Correcting comma splices	369
5. Run-c	on sentences	370
5a.	Correcting run-on sentences	370
Exercise	es	371
6. Agree	ement	373
6a.	Subject-verb agreement	373
6b.	Pronoun-antecedent agreement	376
Exercise	es	377
7. Prono	oun case	378
7a.	Using the subjective case	379
7b.	Using the objective case	380
7c.	Using the possessive case	382
Exercise	es	382
8. Adjed	tives and adverbs	383
8a.	Adjectives and adverbs after sense verbs	383
8b.	Don't confuse adjectives and adverbs	384
8c.	Comparative and superlative forms	384
8d.	Don't convert nouns to adjectives	384
Exercise	es	384
Punctua	ation	387
9. The c	omma	388
9a.	Commas before coordinating conjunctions	388

9b. After introductory elements	389
9c. Series	389
9d. Nonrestrictive clauses or phrases	390
9e. Apposition	391
9f. Parenthetical expressions	391
9g. Miscellaneous elements	392
10. The semicolon	394
11. The colon	394
12. The dash	396
13. The period	396
14. The question mark	398
15. The exclamation point	398
16. Quotation marks	399
17. The apostrophe	401
18. The hyphen	402
19. Parentheses	403
20. Brackets	404
Punctuation exercises	405
Mechanics	409
Mechanics 21. Capitalization	409 410
21. Capitalization	410
21. Capitalization 21a. First words	410 410
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns	410 410 411
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names	410 410 411 411
 21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules 	410 410 411 411 411
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises	410 410 411 411 411 415
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises 22. Italics	410 410 411 411 411 415 415
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises 22. Italics Exercises	410 410 411 411 411 415 415 417
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises 22. Italics Exercises 23. Numbers	410 410 411 411 411 415 415 417 419
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises 22. Italics Exercises 23. Numbers Exercises	410 410 411 411 411 415 415 417 419 421
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises 22. Italics Exercises 23. Numbers Exercises 24. Abbreviations	410 410 411 411 411 415 415 417 419 421
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises 22. Italics Exercises 23. Numbers Exercises 24. Abbreviations	410 410 411 411 411 415 415 417 419 421
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises 22. Italics Exercises 23. Numbers Exercises 24. Abbreviations Exercises	410 410 411 411 411 415 415 417 419 421 421 423
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises 22. Italics Exercises 23. Numbers Exercises 24. Abbreviations Exercises Effective sentences	410 410 411 411 411 415 415 417 419 421 421 423
21. Capitalization 21a. First words 21b. Proper nouns 21c. Names 21d. Other capitalization rules Exercises 22. Italics Exercises 23. Numbers Exercises 24. Abbreviations Exercises Exercises Exercises Exercises Exercises	410 410 411 411 411 415 415 417 419 421 421 423

31. Pronoun reference

Exercises

Index

 $\mathbf{x}\mathbf{v}$

445

447

449

Part ONE

Prewriting

Mhat is rhetoric?

Definitions of rhetoric Audience and purpose Writing as a process

Application: The "Fog Index" of clarity

Exercises